CH \$190.00 0697

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piper Products, Inc.		11/11/2019	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CFS BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	4711 EAST HEFNER ROAD
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0697758	SERVOLIFT
Registration Number:	2333493	PIZZAZZ
Registration Number:	2386069	FOODSAFE
Registration Number:	2946665	THE FOOD FOCUSED EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	4387812	R&D FIXTURES
Registration Number:	4825264	LACROSSE
Registration Number:	4825265	LACROSSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (405) 552-2306

Email: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony L. Rahhal
Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2:Tenth Floor, Two Leadership SquareAddress Line 4:Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony L. Rahhal	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0435

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0436

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIPER PRODUCTS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, having a business address of 300 South 84th Avenue, Wausau, Wisconsin 54401 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks ("Trademarks") and to the use thereof and the registrations therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.
SERVOLIFT	697,758
PIZZAZZ	2,333,493
FOODSAFE	2,386,069
THE FOOD FOCUSED EQUIPMENT COMPANY	2,946,665
R&D FIXTURES	4,387,812
INTERIOR	4,825,264
LACROSSE	4,825,265

WHEREAS, on March 29, 2019, CFS BRANDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 4711 East Hefner Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73131 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the use thereof along with the above-identified United States registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and is desirous of making such acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee nunc pro tune as of March 29, 2019, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the use thereof along with the above-identified United States registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

1

	ER PRODUCTS, INC., has caused this instrument to tative as of the 11 day of November, 2019.
	By: PIPER PRODUCTS, INC. Peter A. Stressman Secretary
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss.
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)
Alguary 2019, personally appeared person who executed the foregoing Nunc P	nd for said County and State, on this Man day of Peter A. Stressman, to me known to be the identical to Tunc Assignment and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same as his free and voluntary	act and deed for the purposes therein set forth. Commission No.: 05004541
My Commission Expires:	
10/13/21	

RECORDED: 11/12/2019